Expected despatch of holding statements 13 December 2019

Shares expected to begin trading on ASX on a normal settlement basis 20 December 2019

Note: The dates above are indicative only and may change

Not for release to US wire services or distribution in the United States

Key Takeaways

25

Obtained land use Resource
Consent from ODC, air, storm
water, waste water discharge and
water take Resource Consents
from WRC to build the Facility

Positive dairy market dynamics
especially for IMF and Other
Nutritional Products

Experienced and capable
management team with a proven
track record to deliver growth
strategy

Well defined four pillar growth
strategy:
• Partners / Customers and Products
• Milk Pool
• Construction
• Quality

Not for release to US wire services or distribution in the United States

Appendix

26
Not for release to US wire services or distribution in the United States

Financial position
Minimum Subscription Full Oversubscription

In $ millions

Statutory

Historical as

at 30-Jun-

2019

Impact of

Offer / other

pro forma

adjustments

Pro Forma

Historical as

at 30-Jun-

2019

Impact of

Offer / other

pro forma

adjustments

Pro Forma

Historical as

at 30-Jun-

2019

Cash and cash equivalents 1,302,009 11,737,016 13,039,025 14,553,787 15,855,796

Other current assets 26,150 - 26,150 - 26,150

Total current assets 1,328,159 11,737,016 13,065,175 14,553,787 15,881,946

Property plant &
equipment

5,382,178 - 5,382,178 - 5,382,178

Other Non-current assets 13,566 - 13,566 - 13,566

Total Non-current assets 5,395,745 - 5,395,744 - 5,395,744

Total assets 6,723,904 11,737,016 18,460,919 14,553,787 21,277,690

Trade and other payables 410,061 - 410,061 - 410,061

Secured convertible note 3,072,228 (3,072,228) - (3,072,228) -

Total current liabilities 3,482,289 (3,072,228) 410,061 (3,072,228) 410,061

Converting Loan 2,016,992 (2,016,992) - (2,016,992) -

Total non-current
liabilities

2,016,992 (2,016,992) - (2,016,992) -

Total liabilities 5,499,281 (5,089,220) 410,061 (5,089,220) 410,061

Net assets 1,224,622 16,826,236 18,050,858 19,643,007 20,867,629

Share capital 2,278,723 21,822,500 24,101,223 24,642,500 26,921,223

Share options reserve - 4,538,196 4,538,196 4,538,196 4,538,196

Retained earnings (1,054,101) (9,534,460) (10,588,561) (9,537,689) (10,591,790)

Total equity 1,224,622 16,826,236 18,050,858 19,643,007 20,867,629

27

Notes:
The pro forma statement of financial position as at 30 June 2019 is based on the audited statutory historical statement of financial position
of the Company as at 30 June 2019 after allowing for the following adjustments:
• A minimum subscription of $12 million (60 million shares at $0.20 under the Public Offer, and the Full Oversubscription of $15 million

(75 million shares at $0.20 under the Public Offer respectively; ;
• The pro forma statement of financial position reflects the net impact of the proposed capital raising under the IPO Offer. These include

the following:
• A minimum subscription of $12 million (60 million shares at $0.20 under the Public Offer, and the Full Oversubscription